• Modelling the impact of public policies on the SDGs.  

52. Five (5) retooling courses for ECA staff on drafting techniques (sessions in English and French), 

development planning, strategic communication and modelling using econometric software were also 
delivered. 

53. A total of five hundred and one (501) African officials participated in IDEP's courses, and sixty-four 
(64) of them in tailor-made courses. Female participation increased from 28% in 2017 to 32.3% in 
2018 thanks to IDEP's efforts to expand its channels for disseminating training opportunities.